

MAT-191/2020

3/28.1.2021

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

No step is taken by either of the parties due to prevalence of Covid-19 pandemic.

The Local Bar Association of Raiganj has by taking resolution requested the courts for not to pass any adverse order and therefore no adverse order is passed against any party of this case. Requisite has been filed. Issue the same.

FIX 3.5.21 for SR/AD.

Dictd. & Crrtct. By me