

CNR WBUD01-001941-2020 J.O. CODE WB00874

Mat Suit No.191/2020

13/14.02.2023

Today is fixed for Exparte hearing of the case.

Parties file hajira.

OP filed a petition for vacating the exparte order on the ground as stated therein along with the exparte board off petition.

OP also files written statement.

Copy served upon Ld advocated for petitioner.

OP prays for vacting the exparte order and Ld advocate for OP submits that OP intends to contest the case and accordingly, he prays for giving opportunity to the OP to constest the case.

Heard both sides.

Ld advocate for petitioner raises objection.

Since OP wants to contest this case as such I am of the view that an opportunity should be given to the OP for contesting the case.

Therefore, prayer is allowed.

Exparte order dtd.22.12.2022 is hereby vacated with cost of Rs. 200/- to be given to the petitioner by the OP on the next date.

The written statement filed by the OP shall be accepted on the next date after payment of cost.

Fix 27.04.2023 for acceptance of W/S and paymet of cost.

Dictated by me.

Judge,

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D.

