

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D  
CNR WBUD01-001941-2020 , J.O.CODE WB01014  
MAT-191/2020

20/17.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Petitioner namely Rumpa Sarkar is present by filing hazira.  
OP files hazira.

Petitioner namely Rumpa Sarkar is examined in chief as PW-1.  
During examination in chief of PW-1, Marriage Certificate is  
marked as Exbt-1 and Aadhar card of the petitioner being no  
5364 3140 8610 is marked Exbt-2.

Cross is deferred as no time today.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Affidavit in chief of PW-2 is filed by petitioner. Copy  
served.

Fix 30.09.24 for further cross of PW-1 and evidence of PW-2.

D/C

