

WBUD010019412020



Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D  
J.O.CODE WB01014  
MAT-191/2020

21/30.09.2024

Today is fixed for further cross of PW-1 and evidence of PW-2. Petitioner namely Rumpa Sarkar and PW-2 namely Dulal Ch Sarkar are present by filing hazira.

OP is present by filing hazira.

PW-1 namely Rumpa Sarkar is further cross examined in full and discharged accordingly.

PW-2 Dulal Ch Sarkar is examined in full and discharged accordingly.

No further PW as per the verbal submission of the Ld Advocate for the petitioner.

Hence, evidence of PW is closed.

Fix 17.01.25 for OPW.

D/C

