

CNR WBUD01-001941-2020, J.O. CODE WB00993

MAT-191/20

26/20.11.2025

Today is fixed for further OPW.

The petitioner is present with her Ld advocate.

Ld advocate for the OP today filed a petition praying for further time to adduce evidence on behalf of the OP.

It appears from the record that on the last occasion the OP examined himself as a witness.

No other witness has yet been examined on behalf of OP.

From the record it appears that several chances were given to the OP to adduce evidence but till date, the OP has been able to adduce only one witness.

The ground mentioned for seeking adjournment, does not seem to be very cogent.

However, considering the interest of justice, the prayer is allowed on this date but upon payment of cost of Rs. 5000/-.

OP is directed to pay the cost amount positively by the next date.

Any further evidence/witness on behalf of the OP shall be considered only if the cost amount is paid.

Fix 17.01.2026 for taking further OPW as a special chance.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.

Letter no.            Date.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary  
action, to :-

The Secretary, DLSA, Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,

U/D.**COPY OF ORDER**

CNR WBUD01-001776-2022, J.O. CODE WB01014

MAT-191/22

11/13.03.24

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing of this suit.

Ld advocate for petitioner files hajira of two witnesses.

The OP files the W/S with affidavit alongwith vokalatnama and one petition for withdrawal of the suit from PH Board.

Ld Advocate prayed for accepting the W/S by vacating the ex parte order.

Copy served at 4.30 pm. Objection raised.

Heard both sides. Perused the case record.

During the time of hearing Ld Advocate for OP/husband prays for giving another opportunity to contest this suit on the ground that the latches on the part of the OP/husband was unintentional and if the prayer is not allowed, he will suffer irreparable loss and injury.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/wife prayed for cost, if prayer is allowed.

In view of the submission made before me, it appears that the OP /husband intends to contest the suit. As such, I am of the view that an opportunity should be given to OP to contest the case but in view of the conduct of the OP, cost should be imposed.

So, the prayer of OP is considered and allowed with a cost Rs. 300/-, payable to the DLSA, Uttar Dinajpur.

The ex parte order dt.22.12.23 is vacated accordingly.

The W/S filed by OP/husband will be accepted on payment of cost.

Fix 06.04.24 for payment of cost by OP, acceptance of W/S and framing of issues.

Inform.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.

Letter no.

Date.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary  
action, to :-

The Secretary, DLSA, Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.