

CNR WBUD01-001941-2020, JO CODE WB00993

MAT-191/2020

28/10.02.2026

Today is fixed for taking further OPW as special chance.

The petitioner is present with her Ld advocate.

The Ld Advocate for the OP has filed hajira.

No witness has appeared today on behalf of OP.

It appears from the record that vide order no. 26 dt. 20.11.25, OP was directed to pay cost of Rs. 5000/-.

It appears that the cost amount has not been paid.

Considering such conduct on behalf of the OP, evidence for OP stands closed.

Fix 10.03.2026 for hearing argument.

Dictated by me.

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D.

